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Leg Dir Type Notes Total

→ Right Turn right onto 10th Ave 0.2

0.1 ← Left Turn left onto Colorado Blvd 0.2

0.6 ← Left Slight left onto Stanley Rd 0.8

4.0 → Right Turn right onto Co Rd 312 4.8

0.1 ← Left Turn left onto Co Rd 308 4.9

1.9 ← Left Turn left onto Alvarado Rd 6.8

3.9 ↑ Straight Continue onto Argentine St 10.7

1.8 → Right Slight right onto Loop Dr 12.5

0.7 → Right Turn right to stay on Loop Dr 13.3

0.1 ← Left Loop Dr turns slightly left and becomes Silver Plume to Georgetown Express 13.4

1.5 → Right Turn right onto Woodward St 14.9

0.0 ← Left Turn left onto Water St 14.9

0.8 ↑ Straight Continue onto Silver Valley Rd 15.8

3.5 ↑ Straight Continue onto E Bakerville Rd 19.2

0.1 → Right Turn right onto Stevens Gulch Rd 19.3

0.0 ← Left Turn left at E Bakerville Rd 19.3

0.1 ↑ Straight Continue onto Continental Divide Trail 19.3

4.8 ← Left Turn left 24.2

0.1 → Right Turn right toward US-6 E 24.3

0.2 → Right Turn right toward US-6 E 24.5

0.0 ← Left Turn left onto US-6 E 24.5

5.0 ↑ Summit Turn around and head back to starting point. 29.5

5.3 ↑ Straight Take the I-70 E exit 34.9

0.3 → Right Turn right onto Continental Divide Trail 35.1

4.9 → Right Turn right onto Stevens Gulch Rd 40.1

0.0 ← Left Turn left onto E Bakerville Rd 40.1

0.1 ↑ Straight Continue onto Frontage Rd/Silver Valley Rd 40.1

3.5 ↑ Straight Continue onto Water St 43.7

0.8 → Right Turn right onto Woodward St 44.4

0.0 ← Left Turn left onto Silver Plume to Georgetown Express 44.5

0.8 ← Left Slight left to stay on Silver Plume to Georgetown Express 45.3

0.7 → Right Silver Plume to Georgetown Express turns slightly right and becomes Loop Dr 46.0

0.1 ← Left Turn left to stay on Loop Dr 46.1

0.7 ↑ Straight Continue onto Argentine St 46.8

1.8 ↑ Straight Continue onto Alvarado Rd 48.6

3.8 ← Left Slight left to stay on Alvarado Rd 52.4

0.1 → Right Turn right onto Co Rd 308 52.5

1.9 → Right Turn right onto Co Rd 312 54.4

0.1 ← Left Turn left onto W Dumont Rd/Stanley Rd 54.5

4.0 → Right Slight right onto Colorado Blvd 58.6

0.6 → Right Turn right onto 10th Ave 59.1

0.1 ← Left Turn left onto Miner St 59.2


